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	What is your gender

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Male
	368
	46.0
	46.0
	46.0

	
	Female
	432
	54.0
	54.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Are you currently registered to vote as a democrat, republican, something else or are you not registered to vote?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Democrat
	280
	35.0
	35.0
	35.0

	
	Republican
	264
	33.0
	33.0
	68.0

	
	Independent/other
	256
	32.0
	32.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	How likely are you to vote in the 2018 Democratic Primary elections August 28?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	very likely to vote
	234
	29.3
	83.6
	83.6

	
	somewhat likely to vote
	21
	2.6
	7.5
	91.1

	
	50-50
	25
	3.1
	8.9
	100.0

	
	Total
	280
	35.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	




	How likely are you to vote in the 2018 Republican Primary elections August 28?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	very likely to vote
	232
	28.9
	87.7
	87.7

	
	somewhat likely to vote
	19
	2.4
	7.2
	94.9

	
	50-50
	13
	1.7
	5.1
	100.0

	
	Total
	264
	33.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	




	If the Republican primary for Governor were held today, for whom would you vote or lean towards voting among the following candidates?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Adam Putnam
	72
	8.9
	27.3
	27.3

	
	Ron DeSantis
	94
	11.8
	35.9
	63.2

	
	Bruce Nathan
	7
	.9
	2.8
	65.9

	
	Ellen Wilds
	5
	.6
	1.8
	67.7

	
	Timothy Devine
	3
	.3
	1.0
	68.7

	
	Armando Rivas
	3
	.3
	1.0
	69.7

	
	Bob White
	7
	.8
	2.6
	72.3

	
	Someone else
	13
	1.6
	5.0
	77.3

	
	Undecided
	60
	7.4
	22.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	262
	32.8
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	


	If the Democrat primary for Governor were held today, for whom would you vote or lean towards voting among the following candidates?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Christopher King
	25
	3.2
	9.4
	9.4

	
	Gwen Graham
	54
	6.7
	19.8
	29.2

	
	Andrew Gillum
	20
	2.5
	7.4
	36.6

	
	Philip Levine
	42
	5.2
	15.5
	52.1

	
	Jeff Greene
	38
	4.7
	13.9
	65.9

	
	someone else
	7
	.9
	2.8
	68.7

	
	Unsure
	85
	10.6
	31.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	271
	33.9
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	If the election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were Democrat Bill Nelson and Republican Rick Scott, for whom would you vote or lean towards voting?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Bill Nelson
	320
	40.0
	40.0
	40.0

	
	Rick Scott
	348
	43.6
	43.6
	83.5

	
	unsure
	132
	16.5
	16.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	





	Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Approve
	325
	40.6
	40.6
	40.6

	
	Disapprove
	379
	47.4
	47.4
	88.0

	
	neutral or no opinion
	96
	12.0
	12.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Do you approve or disapprove of the job Bill Nelson is doing as Senator?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Approve
	296
	37.1
	37.1
	37.1

	
	Disapprove
	253
	31.7
	31.7
	68.7

	
	neutral or no opinion
	250
	31.3
	31.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Do you approve or disapprove of the job Rick Scott is doing as Governor?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Approve
	398
	49.8
	49.8
	49.8

	
	Disapprove
	255
	31.8
	31.8
	81.6

	
	neutral or no opinion
	147
	18.4
	18.4
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Which of the following do you see as the most important issue in the upcoming midterm elections?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Immigration
	231
	28.9
	28.9
	28.9

	
	Healthcare
	207
	25.8
	25.8
	54.7

	
	Relationship with Russia
	44
	5.5
	5.5
	60.2

	
	Gun Control Policy
	78
	9.7
	9.7
	69.9

	
	Taxes
	27
	3.3
	3.3
	73.3

	
	Trade
	13
	1.7
	1.7
	74.9

	
	Education
	45
	5.6
	5.6
	80.5

	
	Economy in general
	108
	13.4
	13.4
	94.0

	
	something else
	48
	6.0
	6.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	



	How concern are you that Russia may try to interfere in the 2018 U.S. elections?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Very concerned
	310
	38.8
	38.8
	38.8

	
	Somewhat concerned
	189
	23.6
	23.6
	62.4

	
	Not very concerned
	168
	21.0
	21.0
	83.3

	
	Not at all concerned
	99
	12.4
	12.4
	95.7

	
	Don't know/No answer
	34
	4.3
	4.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	For whom did you vote in the 2016 Presidential election?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Donald Trump
	345
	43.1
	43.1
	43.1

	
	Hillary Clinton
	313
	39.2
	39.2
	82.3

	
	someone else or if you did not vote
	141
	17.7
	17.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	How concerned are you about the toxic algae blooms occurring along the state’s coasts?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Very concerned
	332
	41.5
	52.5
	52.5

	
	Somewhat concerned
	209
	26.1
	33.0
	85.5

	
	Not very concerned
	70
	8.7
	11.1
	96.5

	
	Not concerned at all
	22
	2.7
	3.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	632
	79.0
	100.0
	 

	 
	Missing
	168
	21.0
	 
	 

	Total
	800
	100.0
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	White or Caucasian
	520
	65.0
	65.0
	65.0

	
	Black or African American
	112
	14.0
	14.0
	79.0

	
	Hispanic
	144
	18.0
	18.0
	97.0

	
	Asian
	16
	2.0
	2.0
	99.0

	
	other or multiple races
	8
	1.0
	1.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	


	What is your age range?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	18-34 years
	202
	25.2
	25.2
	25.2

	
	35-54 years
	158
	19.8
	19.8
	45.0

	
	55-74 years
	289
	36.1
	36.1
	81.1

	
	75 or older
	151
	18.9
	18.9
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	What is the highest level of education you have attained?

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	High school or less
	142
	17.7
	17.7
	17.7

	
	Some college
	254
	31.7
	31.7
	49.4

	
	College graduate
	263
	32.9
	32.9
	82.3

	
	Postgrad or higher
	142
	17.7
	17.7
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	region (congressional districts)

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	North (1-6)
	178
	22.2
	22.2
	22.2

	
	Central (7-15)
	266
	33.3
	33.3
	55.5

	
	South Central (16-19)
	120
	15.0
	15.0
	70.5

	
	Southern Florida (20-27)
	236
	29.5
	29.5
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	language

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	English
	630
	78.7
	78.7
	78.7

	
	Spanish
	170
	21.3
	21.3
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	mode

	 
	Frequency
	Percent
	Valid Percent
	Cumulative Percent

	Valid
	Landline
	400
	50.0
	50.0
	50.0

	
	Online
	400
	50.0
	50.0
	100.0

	
	Total
	800
	100.0
	100.0
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